Cash and cash equivalents 5,205,131 5,647,021

Trade receivables 191,835 598,121

Other receivables 35,497 21,963

 5,432,463 6,267,105

Market risk

Foreign currency risk
The Group is primarily exposed to changes in AUD/USD exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to other foreign

exchange movements is not material.

At 31 December 2019, the Group held US$ 293,581 (2018: US$ 1,328,853) in cash deposits.  The Group had the

following exposure to USD currency shown in AUD:

   Consolidated

31 Dec

2019

31 Dec

2018

 $ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 419,004 1,893,429

Trade and other receivables 1,874,7791 -

 2,290,783 1,893,429

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 28,312 1,867

Net exposure 2,264,471 1,891,562

1 This amount was impaired at 31 December 2019.

At 31 December 2019, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables

held constant, post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

 Post-tax loss

(Higher)/Lower
Equity Higher/(Lower)

31 Dec

2019

31 Dec

2018
31 Dec

2019

31 Dec

2018

 $ $ $ $

Consolidated

AUD/USD + 5% (2018: + 10%) (79,429) (133,454) (79,429) (133,454)

AUD/USD – 5% (2018: - 10%) 79,429 133,454 79,429 133,454

The sensitivity analysis for the foreign currency exposure was determined based on historical movements over the

past two years.

TBG Diagnostics Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2019

Page 60 of 77

22. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

Market risk (cont’d)

Interest rate risk
The Group’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s cash and short-term deposits. These

deposits are held to fund the Group’s ongoing and future development activities. Cash at bank of $2,152,071 earns

interest at floating rates based on daily and “at call” bank deposit rates. Short term deposits of $3,053,060 are made

for varying periods of between one month to one year, depending on the immediate cash requirements of the Group,

and earn interest at the respective term deposit rates. Refer to Note 10 for details on the Group’s cash and cash